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PROBATE FEE SCHEDULE - Effective - September 1, 2013 
 

PROBATE CASE  Total Cost 

Probate of Will  $  372.00  

Probate for Letters of Administration (Without Will)  $  372.00  

Muniment of Title / Administration and Heirship / Application for Declaration of Heirship $  370.00 

Small Estate $  266.00  

Administration (Permanent, Temporary or with Will Annexed) $  374.00 

Probate of Foreign Will $  266.00 

Application of Guardianship (Permanent or Temporary) $  370.00 

Trust Account (Real Estate of a Minor) $  266.00 

Filing Application for Sale of Real or Personal Property $ 149.00 

Application to Open Safety Deposit Box (Pre-Probate) $   79.00 

Inventory & Appraisements / Annual Accounts (Each) / Final Account $   49.00 

Adverse Action (Guardianship or Probate)  $ 167.00 

Transfer of Guardianship (Case) $   34.00 

MISC FEE  Amount 

Administering Oath $2.00  

Administrative Fee Bonds Over $1000 $50.00 

Approving Bond $3.00 

Claims $2.00  

Court Ordered Death Certificate $1.00  

Documents containing more than 25 pages $25.00 

Letters Testamentary, Guardianship, Admin  $2.00 

Show Cause $8.00 

Will for Safekeeping $5.00  

Writ of Attachment $5.00 

Judge’s Signature $2.00 
 

Accepted forms of payment include: cash, check, credit card (MasterCard, Visa and Amex). 
 

Above Listed include the following fees: 
Records Management and Preservation ($10) – TX LGC 118.018,  

Court House Security ($1) - TX LGC 118.0216, 

Records Archive Fee ($10) - TX LGC 118.02,  

Commissioners Court Approval 8/2011, 8/2012, 8/2013   

For a Breakdown of the above listed Fees please see Excel Worksheets 
 

Refund Policy for County Court at Law: Refunds of $10.00 or less will not be refunded unless requested in writing.   

All checks must clear the bank before the clerk’s office will issue a refund. 
 

Mary Harper, Chief Deputy 936-436-4904 

Birth & Death - Vitals:  936-436-4976 

Brands, DBA, Marriage License:  936-436-4976 

Civil County Court-at-Law:  936-436-4901 

Probate County Court-at-Law:  936-436-4974 

Criminal Misdemeanor:  936-436-4967/4902 

Deeds & Records Management:  936-436-4924/4698 

Recording:  936-436-4903 

 


